communications, summons, assignations, notifications can be served. 

Article 26. Costs  
  All present declare that the amount of costs, expenses, remunerations or 
charges in any form that are incumbent on the Centre or that are charged to it 
for its constitution total approximately one thousand two hundred and fifty 
euros (1.250,00€) with the exception of other costs associated with the 
translation of the acts.  

Article 27. Authenticated document 

“The statutes are established by authenticated instrument in French and Dutch”.  

TRANSITIONAL DISPOSITIONS 
A. GENERAL ASSEMBLY.